
ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors Resource Names

1

2 RIBA Stage 1 - Preparation & Brief 75 days Mon 02/08/21 Fri 12/11/21

3 Develop Strategic Plan Incl Master Programme, Risk 
Register & Procurement Strategy

15 days Mon 02/08/21 Fri 20/08/21

4 QS Procurement 43 days Mon 23/08/21 Wed 20/10/21

5 Develop Scope of Services 10 days Mon 23/08/21 Fri 03/09/21 3

6 Prepare & Agree ITT 23 days Mon 23/08/21 Wed 22/09/21 3

7 Tender Period (Assume 4-weeks) 10 days Thu 23/09/21 Wed 06/10/21 6

8 Tender Evaluation 5 days Thu 07/10/21 Wed 13/10/21 7

9 QS Appointment 5 days Thu 14/10/21 Wed 20/10/21 8

10 Design Team Procurement 60 days Mon 23/08/21 Fri 12/11/21

11 Develop Scope of Services 15 days Mon 23/08/21 Fri 10/09/21 3

12 Prepare & Agree ITT 25 days Mon 23/08/21 Fri 24/09/21 3

13 Tender Period (Assume 4-weeks) 20 days Mon 27/09/21 Fri 22/10/21 12

14 Tender Evaluation 5 days Mon 25/10/21 Fri 29/10/21 13,8

15 Design Team Appointment 10 days Mon 01/11/21 Fri 12/11/21 14

16

17 RIBA Stage 2 - Concept Design 33 days Fri 19/11/21 Tue 18/01/22

18 Start-Up Meeting with Design Team 0 days Fri 19/11/21 Fri 19/11/21 15FS+5 days,9FS+5 days

19 Identify and Procure Required Surveys 20 days Mon 22/11/21 Fri 17/12/21 18

20 Liaison with Utilities 20 days Mon 22/11/21 Fri 17/12/21 18

21 Concept Design Period (Assume 5-weeksish) 23 days Mon 22/11/21 Wed 22/12/21 18

22 Cost Review of Concept Design 5 days Wed 05/01/22 Tue 11/01/22 21

23 Consilium Academies Approval of RIBA Stage 2 Proposals 5 days Wed 12/01/22 Tue 18/01/22 22

24

25 RIBA Stage 3 - Developed Design 25 days Wed 19/01/22 Tue 22/02/22

26 RIBA Stage 3 Design Development (Assume 5-weeks) 25 days Wed 19/01/22 Tue 22/02/22 23

27 Pre Planning Consultation & Application 15 days Wed 19/01/22 Tue 08/02/22 23

28 Cost Review of Developed Design 5 days Wed 09/02/22 Tue 15/02/22 27

29 Consilium Academies Approval of RIBA Stage 3 Proposals 5 days Wed 16/02/22 Tue 22/02/22 28

30

31 Planning Application (Assume 13-weeks) 65 days Wed 23/02/22 Mon 30/05/22 29

32

33 RIBA Stage 4 - Technical Design 30 days Wed 23/02/22 Tue 05/04/22

34 RIBA Stage 4 Design Development (Assume 4 weeks) 20 days Wed 23/02/22 Tue 22/03/22 29

35 Cost Review of Technical Design 5 days Wed 23/03/22 Tue 29/03/22 34

36 Consilium Academies Approval of RIBA Stage 4 Proposals 5 days Wed 30/03/22 Tue 05/04/22 35

37

38 Principal Contractor Procurement (Assume Single 
Contractor for both projects)

75 days Wed 09/03/22 Mon 27/06/22

39 Agree Tender Criteria and Develop ITT documentation 20 days Wed 09/03/22 Tue 05/04/22 34FS-10 days

40 ITT Issued (6-week tender period) 0 days Tue 05/04/22 Tue 05/04/22 39

41 Deadline to Tender Queries 25 days Wed 06/04/22 Mon 16/05/22 40

42 ITT Submission Deadline 0 days Mon 23/05/22 Mon 23/05/22 41FS+5 days

43 Tender Evaluation & Recommendation Report 10 days Tue 24/05/22 Mon 06/06/22 42

44 Consilium Academies Approval to Proceed 5 days Tue 07/06/22 Mon 13/06/22 43

45 Contracts signed 10 days Tue 14/06/22 Mon 27/06/22 44

46

47 RIBA Stage 5 - Construction 49 days Tue 28/06/22 Fri 02/09/22

48 Mobilisation Period (offsite) 20 days Tue 28/06/22 Mon 25/07/22 45

49 Start on Site (Assume all works undertaken in summer 
break (01.08.22 - 03.09.22)

25 days Mon 01/08/22 Fri 02/09/22 48

50 Completion 1 day Fri 02/09/22 Fri 02/09/22 49FF

51

52 RIBA Stage 6 - Handover 260 days Fri 02/09/22 Fri 01/09/23

53 Training & Handover 0 days Fri 02/09/22 Fri 02/09/22 50

54

55 RIBA State 7 - In Use (DLP - assume 12 months) 260 days Mon 05/09/22 Fri 01/09/23

56 DLP 260 days Mon 05/09/22 Fri 01/09/23 53
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